

BID 24-07 - RESURFACING OF COOPER STREET

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	Earle Asphalt Company		South State, Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping	
				Submission 1		Submission 1		Submission 1	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	30	UN	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	\$ 0.0100	\$0.30	\$ 1.0000	\$30.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.30
2	150	UN	DRUMS	\$ 0.0100	\$1.50	\$ 1.0000	\$150.00	\$ 0.0100	\$1.50
3	200	UN	TRAFFIC CONE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.0100	\$2.00	\$ 1.0000	\$200.00	\$ 0.0100	\$2.00
4	1440	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	\$ 10.0000	\$14,400.00	\$ 1.0000	\$1,440.00	\$ 1.0000	\$1,440.00
5	5	UN	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN IF & WHERE DRICTED	\$ 500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 500.0000	\$2,500.00
11	1	LUMP SUM	NJ TRANSIT TEMPORARY ACCESS PERMIT CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE AND RAILROAD PROTECTION COVERAL ALL INCLUSIVE	\$ 5,867.9300	\$5,867.93	\$ 5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
12	140	CY	EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	\$ 150.0000	\$21,000.00	\$ 10.0000	\$1,400.00	\$ 50.0000	\$7,000.00
13	12000	SY	HMA MILLING 3" OR LESS	\$ 12.8800	\$154,560.00	\$ 15.0000	\$180,000.00	\$ 4.0000	\$48,000.00
14	1200	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 13.0000	\$15,600.00	\$ 1.0000	\$1,200.00	\$ 0.0100	\$12.00
15	60	LF	SAWCUTTING	\$ 5.0000	\$300.00	\$ 2.0000	\$120.00	\$ 10.0000	\$600.00
16	1900	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 0.0100	\$19.00	\$ 0.0100	\$19.00	\$ 0.0100	\$19.00
17	375	SY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 6: THICK	\$ 11.3500	\$4,256.25	\$ 2.0000	\$750.00	\$ 10.0000	\$3,750.00
18	2500	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE 3" THICK	\$ 94.0000	\$235,000.00	\$ 100.0000	\$250,000.00	\$ 90.0000	\$225,000.00
19	90	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE 4" THICK	\$ 175.0000	\$15,750.00	\$ 200.0000	\$18,000.00	\$ 150.0000	\$13,500.00
21	1	UN	CURB PIECE ECO TYPE 'N-ECO' CAMPBELL FOUNDRY OR APPROVED	\$ 800.0000	\$800.00	\$ 500.0000	\$500.00	\$ 999.4000	\$999.40
22	5	UN	INLET TYPE A WITH TRAP	\$ 7,000.0000	\$35,000.00	\$ 20,000.0000	\$100,000.00	\$ 58,000.0000	\$290,000.00
23	3	UN	SET INLET TYPE A EXISTING CASTING	\$ 1,410.0000	\$4,230.00	\$ 500.0000	\$1,500.00	\$ 50.0000	\$150.00
24	1	UN	SET INLET TYPE B NEW CASTING	\$ 2,130.0000	\$2,130.00	\$ 2,500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
25	7	UN	RESET MANHOLE USING NEW CASTING	\$ 500.0000	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,300.0000	\$9,100.00	\$ 100.0000	\$700.00
26	5	UN	RESET MANHOLE USING EXISTING CASTING	\$ 150.0000	\$750.00	\$ 500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 100.0000	\$500.00
27	30	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" THICK IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 200.0000	\$6,000.00	\$ 500.0000	\$15,000.00	\$ 197.0000	\$5,910.00
28	20	SY	RESET BRICK PAVER DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 300.0000	\$6,000.00	\$ 500.0000	\$10,000.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.20
30	200	SF	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 4.7000	\$940.00	\$ 1.0000	\$200.00	\$ 2.0000	\$400.00
31	100	LF	7"X8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 94.0000	\$9,400.00	\$ 75.0000	\$7,500.00	\$ 81.0000	\$8,100.00
32	6400	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES 4"	\$ 0.8000	\$5,120.00	\$ 0.6700	\$4,288.00	\$ 0.6500	\$4,160.00
33	460	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 8"	\$ 1.6000	\$736.00	\$ 1.7000	\$782.00	\$ 1.8000	\$828.00
34	250	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 12"	\$ 2.4000	\$600.00	\$ 2.5000	\$625.00	\$ 2.6500	\$662.50
35	2700	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 24"	\$ 6.0000	\$16,200.00	\$ 4.9000	\$13,230.00	\$ 5.1500	\$13,905.00
36	1700	SF	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	\$ 13.0000	\$22,100.00	\$ 7.9500	\$13,515.00	\$ 8.0000	\$13,600.00
37	10	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	\$ 0.0100	\$0.10	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.10
38	12	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX NEW CASTING	\$ 100.0000	\$1,200.00	\$ 1.0000	\$12.00	\$ 220.0000	\$2,640.00
39	5	UN	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	\$ 0.0100	\$0.05	\$ 1.0000	\$5.00	\$ 65.0000	\$325.00
6	160	HR	TRAFFIC SAFETY OFFICERS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 131.0000	\$20,960.00	\$ 131.0000	\$20,960.00	\$ 131.0000	\$20,960.00
7	160	HR	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS FLAGGER IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 129.9500	\$20,792.00	\$ 129.9500	\$20,792.00	\$ 129.9500	\$20,792.00
8	40	HR	RAILROAD FLAGGER IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 129.9500	\$5,198.00	\$ 129.9500	\$5,198.00	\$ 129.9500	\$5,198.00
9	1	DOLL	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 2,500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
10	1	DOLL	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 4,000.0000	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.0000	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Subtotal:					\$637,413.13		\$695,526.00		\$706,655.00